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Pořadí Tým Výkon

1. BISTRO 1122
2. KANICE 1006
3. OHL 999
4. HASIČI 977
5. KPK 972
6. HASKO 958
7. FIFÁK 932
8. SÚS 764

29.ročník
Májový turnaj

odborářské ligy



1. Procházka Tomáš 167 158 325
2. Krejčí Miloslav 141 149 290
3. Zajíček Robert 129 141 270
4. Pokorný Ferdinand 140 129 269
5. Vejmola Tomáš 133 131 264
6. Kroupa Radim 128 133 261
7. Večerka Jan 120 139 259
8. Svačina Milan 134 123 257
9. Čepička Zdeněk 123 132 255
10. Pokorný Pavel 113 141 254
11. Loubal Radek 128 125 253
12. Kopecký Zdenek 120 131 251
13. Večerka Petr 144 103 247
14. Šmehlík Stanislav 111 136 247
15. Konečný Radomil 125 122 247
16. Kellner František 119 127 246
17. Pokorný Petr 131 113 244
18. Zapletal Zdeněk 111 124 235
19. Mikulášek Václav 123 108 231
20. Kučera Jan 105 119 224
21. Alán Jiří 116 103 219
22. Gardelka Zdeněk 107 108 215
23. Lasovský Pavel 109 99 208
24. Svoboda Miroslav 104 89 193
25. Černý Jaroslav 76 107 183

29.ročník
Májový turnaj

odborářské ligy
jednotlivci - muži



1. Kurialová Jana 139 148 287
2. Alánová Milana 118 135 253
3. Kovářová Jana 127 119 246
4. Usnulová Jitka 124 115 239
5. Malinková Míša 94 103 197
6. Fialová Hana 102 86 188
7. Zavřelová Libuše 84 89 173

29.ročník
Májový turnaj

odborářské ligy
jednotlivci - ženy



Pohlaví   (0-
muž,1-žena) Celkem

Gardelka Zdeněk 75 32 107 81 27 108 215 0
Zavřelová Libuše 59 25 84 73 16 89 173 1
Černý Jaroslav 59 17 76 80 27 107 183 0
Svoboda Miroslav 69 35 104 72 17 89 193 0 764

Fialová Hana 59 43 102 70 16 86 188 1
Krejčí Miloslav 87 54 141 95 54 149 290 0
Malinková Míša 77 17 94 78 25 103 197 1
Svačina Milan 84 50 134 89 34 123 257 0 932

Alán Jiří 90 26 116 77 26 103 219 0
Šmehlík Stanislav 81 30 111 93 43 136 247 0
Usnulová Jitka 80 44 124 88 27 115 239 1
Alánová Milana 77 41 118 91 44 135 253 1 958

Pokorný Ferdinand 97 43 140 86 43 129 269 0
Zapletal Zdeněk 76 35 111 91 33 124 235 0
Pokorný Petr 89 42 131 88 25 113 244 0
Kučera Jan 78 27 105 84 35 119 224 0 972

Večerka Jan 78 42 120 88 51 139 259 0
Večerka Petr 90 54 144 68 35 103 247 0
Kellner František 77 42 119 92 35 127 246 0
Konečný Radomil 91 34 125 87 35 122 247 0 999

Čepička Zdeněk 79 44 123 88 44 132 255 0
Kroupa Radim 87 41 128 88 45 133 261 0
Lasovský Pavel 83 26 109 66 33 99 208 0
Loubal Radek 86 42 128 89 36 125 253 0 977

Kurialová Jana 98 41 139 104 44 148 287 1
Kovářová Jana 84 43 127 86 33 119 246 1
Procházka Tomáš 109 58 167 97 61 158 325 0
Vejmola Tomáš 88 45 133 88 43 131 264 0 1122

Pokorný Pavel 79 34 113 87 54 141 254 0
Mikulášek Václav 89 34 123 92 16 108 231 0
Zajíček Robert 84 45 129 91 50 141 270 0
Kopecký Zdenek 86 34 120 90 41 131 251 0 1006
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